
arts 
I ca a o

 
linea m

ini (m
i) 

• 
la m

arzocco 
handm

ade in florence 

V
l.O

 



 

  

 V
l.0

-lin
e

a
 m

ini 
~
 P

lease consider the environm
ent before printing 



• 
la m

arzocco 
handm

ade in florence 

INDEX 

I 
P

ag. 
Ver. 

S
p

e
cifica

tio
n

s 
4 

1.0 

B
ody P

anel A
ssem

bly 
6 

1.0 

D
rain B

o
x
/ W

ater R
eservoir A

ssem
bly 

9 
1.0 

-
,
-
-

-
S

team
 and H

ot W
ater A

ssem
bly 

11 
1.0 

-
-

,
-
-

-

W
ater M

otor P
um

p A
ssem

bly 
14 

1.0 
-

-
-

-

H
yd

ra
u

lic A
ssem

bly 
16 

1.0 
-

-
-

-

C
offee B

o
ile

r A
ssem

bly 
23 

1.0 
-

,
-
-

-
B

ody P
anel A

ssem
bly 

29 
1.0 

-
-

-
-

E
le

ctrica
l S

ystem
 

31 
1.0 

-
-

-
-

F
ilte

rs and P
ortaf i lters 

33 
1.0 

-
-

,
-
-

-

H
oses and A

ccessories 
38 

1.0 

W
ater S

u
p

p
ly C

onnection 
40 

1.0 

V
l.0

-lin
e

a
 m

ini 



  

 

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

Vl.0-linea mini 

E 
E 

CXl ..... 
('") 

SPECIFICATIONS 

540 mm 21 .3 in 357 mm 14 in 

4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco SPECIFICATIONS 
handmade in florence 

Width (cm/in) 36 I 14 

Depth (cm/in) 54/21.3 

Height (cm/in) 38 I 15 

Weight (kg/lbs) 30 I 66 
+ 

Voltage (VAC) 120 single ph 

Wattage (max) 1800 

Coffee Boiler Capacity (I iters) .17 

Steam Boiler Capacity (I iters) 3 

Vl.0-linea mini 
5 



 

 

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

Vl .0-linea m· • 1n1 

BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 

14 

15 

6 



 

  

 

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 D.4 .059 RED LOGO LINEA MINI 

0002 C.2 .080 PADDLE HANDLE LMR 

0003 C.2 .079 PADDLE FRONT FRAME LMR PAINTED 

0004 C.1.748.63 PANEL FRONT LMR SKY BLUE 

0004 C.l. 748.54 PANEL FRONT LINEA MINI RED 

0004 C.1.748.60 PANEL FRONT LMR BLACK 

0004 C.1.748.71 PANEL FRONT LMR RAL9006 

0004 C.1.748.56 PANEL FRONT LMR YELLOW 

0004 C.1.748 PANEL FRONT LMR 

0005 C.1.743.63 COVER GROUP LMR SKY BLUE 

0005 C.l. 743 .54 COVER GROUP LMR RED 

0005 C.1.743.60 COVER GROUP LMR MATTE BLACK 

0005 C.l. 743 . 71 COVER GROUP LMR RAL 9600 

0005 C.1.743.56 COVER GROUP LMR YELLOW 

0005 C.1.743.62 COVER GROUP LMR WHITE 

0005 C.1.743 COVER GROUP LMR 

0006 1.6.024 WASHER NO ANTI-SCRATCH 

0007 1.1.099 SCREW M4Xl0 MUSHROOM SLOTTED HEAD S/S 

0008 C.1.753 PAN ELBODYFRAM EFRONTLM R 

0008 C.1.753.71 PANEL BODY FRAME FRONT LMR RAL9006 

0008 C.1.753.63 PANEL BODY FRAME FRONT LMR SKY BLUE 

Vl.0-linea mini 7 



 

  • la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part Number Description 

0008 C.1.753.62 PANEL BODY FRAME FRONT LMR WHITE 

0008 C.1.753.60 PANEL BODY FRAME FRONT LMR BLACK 

0008 C.1.753.56 PANEL BODY FRAME FRONT LMR YELLOW 

0008 C.1.753.54 PANEL BODY FRAME FRONT LMR RED 

0009 C.1.742 CLOSURE CUP WARMER LMR 

0010 C.1.741 GRID CUP WARMER LMR 

0011 C.1.752.63 BODY COVER ASSEMBLY LMR SKY BLUE 

0011 C.1.752.54 BODY COVER ASSEMBLY LMR RED 

0011 C.1.752.60 BODY COVER ASSEM . LMR MATTE BLACK 

0011 C.1.752.71 BODY COVER ASSEMBLY LMR RAL9006 

0011 C.1.752.56 BODY COVER ASSEMBLY LMR YELLOW 

0011 C.1.752.62 BODY COVER ASSEMBLY LMR WHITE 

0011 C.1.752 BODY COVER LMR 

0012 CL41.R KIT 4 FOOT D35X25 M6 ANTI-STAIN RUBBER 

0013 C.1.750 BASE LMR 

0014 F.9.018 MAGNET Dl2X4 W/HOLE 1,6 kgf NICKEL PLATE 

0015 C.2.081.02 FRAME BASE LMR 

0016 1.1.093 SCREW M4Xl4 PHILLIPS COUNTERSUNK S/S A2 

Vl.0-linea mini 8 



 

  

 

• la marzocco DRAIN BOX/WATER RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

11 

5 

il 

4 

8 

6 

Vl.0-linea mini 9 



 

  

 

• la marzocco DRAIN BOX/WATER RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part Number Description 

0001 SA727 DRAIN BOX STAINLESS STEEL LMR R W/COVER 

0001 SA727 .54 DRAIN BOX RED LMR W/COVER 

0001 SA727 .56 DRAIN BOX YELLOW LMR W/COVER 

0001 SA727 .60 DRAIN BOX BLACK LMR W/COVER 

0001 SA727 .62 DRAIN BOX WHITE LMR W/COVER 

0001 SA727 .63 DRAIN BOX BLUE LMR W/COVER LIGHT 

0001 SA727 .71 DRAIN BOX METAL GRAY LMR W/COVER 

0002 F.2.018.R DRAIN BOX NIPPLE CAP GS3 W/0-RING 

0003 C.1.756.01 DRAIN GRATE LMR 

0004 F.1.017.01 GS3 WATER RESERVOIR LID 

0005 T.3.014 WATER DRAFT LMR 

0006 A.7.032 WATER RESERVOIR WITH COVER LMR 

0007 E.3.033 .02 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-18 WHITE FLUSH MOUNTING 

0008 E.3.034.01 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-3 WHITE FLUSH MOUNTING 

0009 F.1.244.01 SUBSTAIN MANOMETER LFT MICRA 

0010 DADOINOXM4 NUT M4 H3 WR ? S/S A2 

OOll F.1.243.01 SUBSTAIN MANOMETER RGT MICRA 

Vl.0-linea mini 10 



 

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

PRO-TOUCH 

~ 23 

Vl.0-linea mini 11 



 

  • la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 A.7.031 DI FF USER HOT WATER M22 H 17 

0002 A.5.196 HOT WATER SPOUT FITTING G l /8F 

0003 H.1.027 0-RING 1,78x7 ,65 VITON 70 ShA 

0004 T.2 .140 HOT WATER WAND S/S LINEA MINI 

0005 A.6.004 STEAM TIP PRO TOUCH Dl ,2 PEEK 

0005 A.5.050 STEAM TIP PRO TOUCH Dl ,5 

0006 H.1.027 0-RING 1,78x7 ,65 VITON 70 ShA 

0007 T.2 .141 STEAM WAND SIS UCT LMR 

0007 T.2.140.01 HOT WATER WAND SIS LMR 

0008 1.1.218 SEEGER SHAFT 016 S/S 

0009 Ll65/2 WASHER 16,5X26Xl BRASS 

0010 Ll65/l SPRING 1,5X25Xl 7,5 SIS 

0011 F.3 .157.R ANTISUCTION VALVE KIT MICRA 

0012 Ll 71/3 STAINLESS STEEL SPLIT PIN 

0013 Ll 71/2 0-RING 1,78X6,75 FKM 70 SH 

0014 F.3 .167 SWIVEL STEAM WAND JUNCTION COMPLETE SIS 

0015 958 KIT RETROFIT PRO TOUCH MINI /CLASSIC 

0016 B.2.045 STEAM VALVE LMR 

0017 1053 REBUILD KIT STEAM/HOT WATER VALVE LMR 

0018 Ll65/9B WASHER 6X21Xl ,5 BRASS 

0019 Ll65/9 WASHER 6,5Xl8Xl ,5 GALVANIZED 

Vl.0-linea mini 12 



 

  

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0020 

0021 

0022 

0023 

Vl.0-linea mini 

F.3.161 

F.1.271 

F.1.273 

D.4 .058 

CIRCLIP S/S 0=4 

STEAM VALVE KNOB LMR PAINTED 

CAP M27Xl ,5 STEAM KNOB LMR 

PLATE VALVE HANDLE LMR 

13 



 

  

 

• la marzocco WATER MOTOR PUMP ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

2 

3 

• 
• 

5 

5 

12 

Vl.0-linea mini 14 



  

• la marzocco WATER MOTOR PUMP ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 DADOINOXM4 NUT M4 H3 WR? S/S A2 

0002 E.7.025 MOTOR llOV FOR PUMP 70L/H LMR 

0003 E.2.014 GROMMET FOR PUMP MOTOR GS3 

0004 F.2.020 ANTI-VIBRATION ADAPTER KIT FOR PUMP 

0005 L290/C PUMP CLAMP 

0006 E.3 .003 .01 PUMP GS3 70 1/h S/S 

0007 F.1.280 BOCCOLA 08,5 H9,5 POM C 

0008 F.2.086 GOMMINO 16x8xl2xl 

0009 H.1.021 0-RING 1,78x4,47 EPDM 70 ShA 

0010 LlOO/D WASHER 10Xl4Xl,5 COPPER 

0011 Ll80/l WASHER 22Xl 7Xl,5 COPPER 

0012 A.5.198 BARB FITTING G3/8M WR19 S/S 

0013 A.5.107 FITTING G3/8M-G l/4F WR 19 S/S 

0014 A.2.128 ELBOW FITTING WITH NUT 06 Gl/4M BRAS TR . 

0015 A.5.200 FITTING BYPASS JOINT 

0016 F.3 .168 BASE BYPASS SETTING SHAFT 

Vl.0-linea mini 15 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

18 

5 

Vl.0-linea mini 16 



 

  

Item  Part number Description 

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

0001 L160/3.02 HOT WATER SPOUT Gl/8 TREATED 

0002 LlOO/lA WASH ER 13,5 X 19 X 1,5 COPPER 

0003 Ll46 NUT Gl/4H4,5WR19BRASS 

0004 A.1.031 FITTING G l/8M-G l/4MWR 18H40BRASS 

0005 T.1.339 TUBE STEAM BOILER-HOT WATER VALVE 

0006 T.1.325 TUBE STEAM BOILER-SAFETY VALVE LMR 

0007 T.1.324 TUBE BREWING SOLENOID VALVE-DRAIN 

0008 B.2.025 SAFETY VALVE G3/82,5 BAR TEA 

0009 1.8.003 MOLLA A TORSIONE 2,5X32 

0010 A.2.122 HOSE HOLDER DlOe BRASS TR. 

0011 F.2.062 SAFETY VALVE CLOSURE 

0012 A.7.001.01 HOSE CONNECTOR TEE-SHAPE D6,3 Di4 PVDF 

0013 T.4 .002 10xl4 TRANSPARENT SILICONE TUBE 

0014 T.4 .001 ANTISUCTION VALVE SILICONE TUBE 

0015 B.2.027 CHECK VALVE H27 ,5 

0016 L134 FITTING Gl/8 FH14 WR14 D4 BRASS 

0017 L134/4 FERRULE BLIND 8X4 TREATED 

0018 T.1.326 TUBE RAPID FIT-INLET VALVE-CHECK V 

0019 A.5.189 STRAIGHT FITTING WITH NUT 06 Gl/4M SIS 

0020 T.3 .007 PFA TUBE 6mm-4mm 

0021 A.5.166 PROLUNGA INOX 1/8-1/4 ORING VITON 

Vl.0-linea mini 17 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0022 A.5.197 MANIFOLD Gl/4F - Gl/4M SIS 

0023 T.1.34O TUBE AUTOFILL SOLENOI DV. - STEAM BOILER 

0024 T.1.338 TUBE CROSS FITTING MIXING - C. BOILER 

0025 T.1.328 TUBE PRE-HEATER LMR 

0026 T.1.327 TUBE PRE-HEATER-MANIFOLD LMR 

0027 T.1.353 TUBE STEAM BOILER-STEAM VALVE 

0028 LlOO/El 10.01 SOLENOID VALVE 3WAY l lOV 

0029 B.2.OO6.O2 SOLENOID VALVE 3WAY NO COIL 

Vl.0-linea mini 18 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

2 

3 

11 

Vl .0-linea mini 19 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 F.2.014.01 0-RING 3,53X37,69 FKM 70 SH VERDE 

0002 T.1.046 PREHEATER lGR Ll57MM 

0003 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0004 L037/3.0l NIPPLE Gl/4M-Gl/4M WR19 H25.5 BRASS TR. 

0005 ROND_DENT_8 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 8Xl4,7X2 SIS A2 

0006 1.1.025 NUT MS H5 WR13 BRASS 

0007 F.7.042 INSULATING RIGHT SIDE SB LMR 

0008 Ll8011 WASHER 22Xl 7Xl ,5 COPPER 

0009 A.5.178 FITTING Gll4M-Gll8F WR17 SIS 

0010 B.2.016.01 BALL VALVE Gll8F-Rll8M BRASS TREATED 

0011 A.5.191 CAP Gl18 CHS SOCKET SIS WIO-RING 

0012 A.5.188 NIPPLE G318M-Gll4M WR20 SIS 

Vl.0-linea mini 20 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

2 

2 

4 

Vl.0-linea mini 21 



 

  

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 E.6.003.03 HEATING ELEMENT Wl200 V220 TRIANG. FL 

0001 E.6.040 HEATING ELEM. Wl200 V220 TRIANG.FL. TEA 

0001 E.6.041.01 HEATING ELEMENT W900 Vl 10 TRIANG.FL. RP 

0002 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0003 LA052 WATER LEVEL PROBE 

0004 L037/3.0l NIPPLE Gl/4M-Gl/4M WR19 H25.5 BRASS TR. 

0005 ROND_DENT_8 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 8Xl4,7X2 S/S A2 

0006 1.1.025 NUT M8 H5 WR13 BRASS 

0007 F.7.043 INSULATING LEFT SIDE SB LMR 

0008 E.3.030.01 NTC LCR TEMPERATURE PROBE 

0009 1.1.151 SCREW M3X4 PHILLIPS ROUND-PAN S/S A2 

0010 F.9.002 BRACKET SAFETY THERMOSTAT CAMPI NI TY60 

OOll E.5.002 SAFETY THERMOSTAT IP 140C 250V 

0012 B.2.029.01 VALVE VACUUM BREAKER SMA Gl/4 S/S FKM 

0012 1037 REBUILD KIT VACUUM BREAKER SMA 

0013 F.2.014.01 0-RING 3 ,53X37,69 FKM 70 SH VERDE 

Vl.0-linea mini 22 



 

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

2 

Vl .0-linea mini 23 



 

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 Ll002 NUT M8 H8 WR13 S/S A2 

0002 A.5.174 ADAPTOR Gl/4M-06 H30 S/S 

0003 ROND_DENT_8 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 8Xl4,7X2 S/S A2 

0004 C.1.198 BRACKET GROUP COFFEE LINEA MINI 

0005 A.5.191 CAP Gl/8 CHS SOCKET S/S W/0-RING 

0006 Ll003 WASHER 8,5Xl4Xl,5 S/S A2 

0007 8 .2.016.01 BALL VALVE Gl/8F-Rl/8M BRASS TREATED 

0008 1.6.004 SPACER 8,3X17,7X3 PLASTIC 

0009 LlOO/D WASHER 10X14Xl,5 COPPER 

0010 A.2.105 FITTING PUSH-IN 6-Rl/8 BRASS TREATED 

0011 E.2.112 WIRED PANASONIC MICROSWITCH 

0012 RONDINOXGS/3 WASHER 3X6X0,5 S/S A2 

0013 1.3.007 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 3,4X6X0,5 GALVANIZED 

0014 VITE3X16 SCREW M3X16 CHEESE BRASS 

0015 L276 SAFETY THERMOSTAT lP 130C 250V 

0016 F.9.002 BRACKET SAFETY THERMOSTAT CAMPI NI TY60 

0017 1.1.151 SCREW M3X4 PHILLIPS ROUND-PAN S/S A2 

0018 E.6.011 CARTRIDGE HEATER W250 V230 12,5X100 

0018 E.6.063 CARTRIDGE HEATER W250 VllO 12,5X100 WIRE 

0019 B.2.041 EXPANSION VALVE CH14 Gl/8 12 BAR BRASS 

0020 1.1.032 SOCKET GRUB SCREW M8X30 S/S A2 

0021 A.5 .156 Nipple Gl/8M-Gl/4M WR17 S/S 

Vl.0-linea mini 24 



 

  

 

15 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

14 

Vl .0-linea mini 25 



 

  

 

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 F.4.005 BUSHING FLANGED 10Xl6X7 PTFE 

0002 F.1.032 WASHER 10X30X2 PTFE 

0003 1.1.033 WASHER 10.7X30Xl.8 S/SA2 

0004 1.5.003 BELLEVILLE SPRING 10X20Xl,3 

0005 1.1 .034 NUT MIO H7,8 WR17 SIS A2 

0006 B.2.006.02 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY NO COIL 

0007 LlOO/GllO SOLENOID COIL 110V 

0008 F.3.052.R EXTRACTABLE GICLEUR 00,6 W/ ORING 

0009 H.1.007.01 0-RING 1,78x2,9 FKM 70 ShA 

0010 H.1.051 0-RING l,78xl0,82 EPDM 70 ShA 

0011 H.1.052 0-RING 1,78X20,35 EPDM 70 SH 

0012 1.1.105 SCREW M6X6 SOCKET CAP S/S 

0013 Ll20/2A WASHER 6,3X12Xl COPPER 

0014 1.1.217 SCREW M4X8 SOCKET CAP INOX A2 

0015 B.2044 SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY NO COIL 

Vl.0-linea mini 26 



 

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

Vl .0-linea mini 

COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 

6 

@ 

r------------------
1 I 
I I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

------------------- ---- --

27 



 

  

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 E.3.032 NTC TEMPERATURE PROBE HT 

0002 A.5.034.01 BREWING WATER SCREW LINEA MINI 

0003 Ll80/l WASHER 22Xl 7Xl,5 COPPER 

0004 Ll003 WASHER 8,5Xl4Xl,5 S/S A2 

0005 VITE8Xl6INOX SCREW M8Xl6 SOCKET CAP SIS A2 

0006 H.1.023 0-RING 2,62x82,22 EPDM 70 ShA 

0007 Ll05/A 0-RING 20,22x3,53 FKM 70 ShA 

0008 A.5.039 DIFFUSER LINEA MINI 

0009 H.3.004 GROUP GASKET (STANDARD) 

0009 H.3.007 GROUP GASKET SILICONE 71,6/55x8,2 

0010 A.3.013 BAYONET RING PROPELLER PITCH 6 L. LMR 

0011 F.3.040.01 COFFEE SHOWER SCREEN W/LOGO H6.5 

0012 A.5.110 DIFFUSER SCREW M6 010 S/S 

Vl.0-linea mini 28 



 

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

Vl .0-linea mini 

BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 

10 

• • 

29 



  

 

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 C.2.079 PADDLE FRONT FRAME LMR PAINTED 

0002 F.1.226 GLASS TANK FILLING MICRA 

0003 F.1.235 DIFFUSER DISK - LINEAMICRA 

0004 E.4.338 BLUE LED LIGHT 

0005 F.1.233 LED SUPPORT LINEAMICRA 

0006 VITEAUT2.9X9.5 SELF TAP. SCREW 2,9X9,5 PHIL.ROUND-PAN 

0007 RON DELLA4X9 WASHER 4X9X0,8 BRASS 

0008 ROND_DENT _4 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 4X8Xl GALVANIZED 

0009 DAD04M NUT M4 H3 WR? BRASS 

0010 1113 DISPLAY ASSEMBLY LMR 

0011 E.4.339 RED LED LIGHT 

0012 E.1.083.R KIT BARISTA LIGHTS MICRA - LMR 

0013 F.3.153 05mm LED LIGHT HOLDER 

0014 1.1.166 NUT M8 H3 WRlO SIS 

0015 F.1.227 GLASS HEATING MICRA 

Vl.0-linea mini 30 



 

  

 

• la marzocco ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 
handmade in florence 

COMPLElE LOW VOLT. GE 
WIRE HARNESS 

11 

13 

14 

Vl .0-linea mini 31 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 E.4.381 WIRING HARNESS LMR LOW VOLTAGE 

0002 E.4.384 WIRING HARNESS LMR - KIT BASE ASS. 

0003 DADOINOXM4 NUT M4 H3 WR7 SIS A2 

0004 ROND_DENT _4 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 4X8Xl GALVANIZED 

0005 VITE3X8 SCREW M3X8 PHILLIPS ROUND-PAN SIS A2 

0006 F.3.021.01 SPRING 0 ,7Xl0,6Xl0,6 NICKEL P. CONICAL 

0007 C.1.637 FASTON CONNECTOR M3 RESERVOIR CONTACTS 

0008 E.4.358 PANEL PLUG 15A 250V 

0008 E.4.374 15A 250V PANEL PLUG TW 

0009 E.1.088 ELECTRONIC BOARD W/WIFI LMR 

0010 1.1.184 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4Xl2 PHIL. ROUND SIS 

OOll E.7.023 CAPACITOR l lOV 

0012 Ll002 NUT M8 H8 WR13 SIS A2 

0013 E.2.010.01 SWITCH ROCKER DOUBLE-POLE 20A NEW FRAME 

0014 E.4.356 POWER CORD 3XAWG14 NORTH AMERICA 

Vl.0-linea mini 32 



 

  

 

• la marzocco FILTERS AND PORTAFILTERS 
handmade in florence 

4 

2 3 

Vl .0-linea mini 33 



  

 

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco FILTERS AND PORTAFILTERS 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

Vl.0-linea mini 

A.5.186 

A.7.028.01 

A.7.027.01 

Lll3 

PORTAFILTER MICRA 

SINGLE SPOUT PORTAFILTER MICRA 

DOUBLE SPOUT PORTAFILTER MICRA 

SPRING D WIREl,l SIS FILTER LOCK 

34 



 

  

 

• la marzocco FILTERS AND PORTAFILTERS 
handmade in florence 

FOR LA MARZOCCO SWIFT GRINDER RIDGELESS 

14 15 16 

STANDARD VERSION X - TESTED & CERTIFIED 

6 

cl Q G ~ ~ w 
~ 

20 2 1 

@ 
10 

, 

-

~ 
22 23 

Vl.0-linea mini 35 



 

  • la marzocco FILTERS AND PORTAFILTERS 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 Ll 15/A FILTER 1 CUP 

0002 Ll 15/A/S SINGLE FILTER 

0003 5.128 19mm SWIFT FILTER BASKET 

0004 5.127 22mm SWIFT FILTER BASKET 

0005 5.133 TRIPLE SWIFT FILTER BASKET 

0006 F.3 .029.GR FILTER 7 GR STANDARD 

0007 * 

0008 * 

0009 * 

0010 F.3 .028.01 FILTER 14 GR STANDARD 

0011 F.3 .027 .01 FILTER 17 GR STANDARD 

0012 * 

0013 F.3 .026.01 FILTER 21 GR STANDARD 

0014 F.3 .080 FILTER 14 GR RIDGELESS 

0015 F.3 .079 FILTER 17 GR RIDGELESS 

0016 F.3 .081 FILTER 21 GR RIDGELESS 

0017 F.3 .054.X FILTER 7 GR X ITALIA 

0018 F.3 .029.X FILTER 7 GR X 

0019 F.3 .028.X Fl LTER 14 GR X 

0020 F.3 .027.X FILTER 17 GR X 

0021 F.3 .026.X FILTER 21 GR X 

*Not Available 

Vl.0-linea mini 36 



 

  

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco FILTERS AND PORTAFILTERS 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0022 

0023 

0024 

0025 

*Not Available 

Vl.0-linea mini 

Lll3 

Ll 15/C 

F.3.045 

F.3.031.01 

SPRING D WIREl,l S/S FILTER LOCK 

BLIND FILTER 

SIS-ALUMINUM SINGLE-DOUBLE TAMPER 

ANODIZED DOUBLE TAMPERS/SUS VERSION 

37 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HOSES AND ACCESSORIES 
handmade in florence 

3 • la marzocco 

6 

8 

Vl .0-linea mini 38 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco HOSES AND ACCESSORIES 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 

0003 

0004 

0005 

0006 

0008 

*Not Available 

Vl.0-linea mini 

V067 

F.9.000.01 

F.3 .044 

UT007 

F.1.065 

UT008 

LA MARZOCCO PURO GAFF POWDER 

MULTIPLE PARAMETER TEST KIT 

PITCHER 12oz 1350ml 

TOOL DIFFUSER LINEA MINI 

HTC THERMAL COMPOUND SYRINGE 2ML 

GASKET PICK 

39 



 

 

  

 

• la marzocco WATER SUPPLY CONNNECTION 
handmade in florence 

Vl.0-linea mini 40 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

• la marzocco WATER SUPPLY CONNNECTION 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 1054 PLUMBING CONNECTION KIT LMR ETL 

Vl.0-linea mini 41 



 

 

 LA
 M

A
R

Z
0C

C
0 S

R
L 

V
ia La Torre, 1

4
/H

 
Localita

' La Torre 
5

0
0

3
8

 S
carperia e 

S
an P

iero 
(F

lorence) -
ITA

LY
 

T. +
3

9
 0

5
5

 8
4

9
 1

9
1

 
F. +

3
9

 0
5

5
 8

4
9

 1
9

9
0

 
i nfo@

lam
arzocco.com

 
w

w
w

.lam
arzocco

.com
 




